

Crl A 04 of 2025

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 12

Dated: 11.02.26

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal on the ground of its maintainability ,hearing the petition u/s 5 of L.Act and awaiting LCR. Both parties are present by filing hazira. O.P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. Prayer of time is allowed.

To 23.03.26 for hearing the appeal on the ground of its maintainability ,hearing the petition u/s 5 of L.Act and awaiting LCR.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas