

S.T. 2(4)2026
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-3, Basirhat

Order no. 48 dt. 02.07.2026

Monirul Islam and Mahidul Islam are produced from J.C. through V.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present.

Constable 928 Wahid Hasan, Haroa P.S. has produced three bamboo sticks, one branch of tree, five wooden bottoms, one butt of spade, one shovel, twenty five pieces of broken bricks without paper label.

The witness PW-1 Rafikul Molla is present. He is examined and discharged. The three bamboo sticks are marked Exhibit MO1, MO2, MO3(PW-1) respectively. One piece of branch of tree is marked Exhibit MO4(PW-1). Five wooden bottom are marked Exhibit MO5, MO6, MO7, MO8, MO9(PW-1) respectively. One butt of spade is marked Exhibit MO10(PW-1). One shovel is marked Exhibit MO11(PW-1). Twenty five pieces of broken bricks are marked Exhibit MO12(PW-1) collectively.

The cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred under order u/s 254(3) of BNSS.

To 17.07.2026 for examination of CSW-10, 11.

20.07.2026 for examination of CSW-15, 16,

21.07.2026 for examination of CSW- 17.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24
Pgs.incharge.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track 3rd
Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.
Incharge.