

ST 2(4)2026

Present – Shri Argha Banerjee Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.(I/C)
J.O Code (UID No) WB01020

Order no 51

Dated. 17-07-2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence. 13 accused on C/B are present by filing hazira. Accused Monirul Isalam and Mohidul Islam are produced from J/C through V/C.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. No PW turns up

Ld. PO is admitted to hospital due to his sudden illness. As such, the case is adjourned.

Todate i.e. 20-07-2026 for appearance, production and evidence as per schrdule.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge(I/C)
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat