

S.T. 2(4)2026
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-3, Basirhat

Order no. 53 dt. 21.07.2026

Accused Monirul Islam and Mohidul Islam are produced from J.C. through V.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present.

Received service return against CSW-15,16,17 namely, Chadek Ali Molla, Md. Ajij Molla, Salauddin Molla. Despite they did not turn up. So, let bailable warrant with one surety of Rs.500/- each be issued against the witnesses, Chadek Ali Molla, Md. Ajij Molla, Salauddin Molla.

To 04.08.2026 for evidence of CSW-15, 16.

05.08.2026 for evidence of CSW-17.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24
Pgs.incharge.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track 3rd
Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.
Incharge.